
Outlook

Fw: AAIA TESTIMONY FOR RECORD CONCERNING KUAO UPDATED REFINED PREFERRED
ALTERNATIVE

From Brandy Steffen <brandy.steffen@jla.us.com>
Date Wed 2025-01-22 9:08 AM
To Jen Winslow <Jen.winslow@jla.us.com>; Ashley Balsom <ashley.balsom@jla.us.com>

2 attachments (2 MB)
AAIA LTR 1.21.25 Prefered alternative FINAL.pdf; Exhibit 1 MP- Masterplan Alternative 2025-1-20B.pdf;

BRANDY STEFFEN | JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 
Senior Program Manager + Partner
She/Her » Why pronouns matter
brandy.steffen@jla.us.com » Office 503-235-5881 » jla.us.com 
Meeting + email hours 9 a.m.–5 p.m. Monday–Thursday » Administrative-only hours Friday 
Check my availability » Schedule a 30 minute check-in 

JLA Public Involvement's mission: To create collaborative, meaningful and exceptionally effective public
processes that lead to better, more inclusive outcomes.

Please note: I will be on vacation, without access to my email, starting Friday, 01/24/25 and returning
Monday, 02/03/25. 

From: BEACH Anthony <Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2025 3:31 PM
To: Samantha Peterson <SPeterson@CenturyWest.com>; Brandy Steffen <brandy.steffen@jla.us.com>
Cc: THOMAS Alex R <Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov>
Subject: FW: AAIA TESTIMONY FOR RECORD CONCERNING KUAO UPDATED REFINED PREFERRED ALTERNATIVE
 
Good afternoon, please include in the public record.
 
Thank you,
 
Tony Beach
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION
STATE AIRPORTS MANAGER

OFFICE 503-378-2523  CELL 503-302-5455

M-F 7:30am – 4pm

 
 
From: Wendie Kellington <wk@klgpc.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2025 1:34 PM

http://www.mypronouns.org/
https://jla.us.com/
https://outlook.office365.com/owa/calendar/b32d141f8b484237af4cff695637d779@jla.us.com/32727868fa9c40b6915120193153619e15366315011284137714/calendar.html
https://outlook.office.com/bookwithme/user/b32d141f8b484237af4cff695637d779@jla.us.com/meetingtype/XeCWyKCq9kS7hJVkN_X-SQ2?anonymous&ep=owaSlotsCopyLink


This message was sent from outside the organization. Treat attachments, links and requests with caution. Be conscious of the
information you share if you respond.

To: brandy.steffen@jla.us.com; THOMAS Alex R <Alex.R.THOMAS@odav.oregon.gov>; BEACH Anthony
<Anthony.BEACH@odav.oregon.gov>
Cc: Tony Helbling - Wilson Construction Company (helbling@wilsonconst.com) <helbling@wilsonconst.com>; Ted
Millar <tmillar@wwpmi.com>; Aron Faegre (faegre@earthlink.net) <faegre@earthlink.net>; Bruce Bennett -
Aurora Aviation (bruce@auroraaviation.com) <bruce@auroraaviation.com>; Schuster, Brad
<brad.schuster@aopa.org>; Rachel Bacon <rb@klgpc.com>
Subject: AAIA TESTIMONY FOR RECORD CONCERNING KUAO UPDATED REFINED PREFERRED ALTERNATIVE
 

Good Afternoon,
 
Attached is the Aurora Airport Improvement Association’s testimony (AAIA letter plus exhibit) concerning
ODAV’s proposed updated “Refined Preferred Alternative” for the Aurora State Airport Master Plan.  Please
provide a copy to the ODAV Board.  Please confirm receipt.  Thank you.  Regards, Wendie Kellington
 
 

Wendie L. Kellington|Attorney at Law.
MAILING ADDRESS:
P.O. Box 2209
Lake Oswego, OR 97035
PHYSICAL ADDRESS
4500 Kruse Way, #340
Lake Oswego Or 97035
(503) 636-0069 office
(503) 636-0102 fax
wk@klgpc.com
www.wkellington.com
 

 
This e-mail transmission is intended only for the use of  the individual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain
information that is PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL, and exempt from disclosure by law.  Any unauthorized dissemination,
distribution or reproduction is strictly prohibited.  If  you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify the
sender and permanently delete this transmission including any attachments in their entirety.
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